DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=2 2022-980115

01/21/2022 10:37 AM

ALLING & JILLSON LTD

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

APN: 1320-30-612-022

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD. Post Office Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, Nevada 89449-3390

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Tracy McAteer 983 Peralta Way Minden, NV 89423

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Roger Greg Dowty, a married man, as joint tenant with right of survivorship ("Grantor") does hereby **QUITCLAIM** to Tracy Lynn McAteer, a married woman ("Grantee"), as her sole and separate property, all right, title, and interest in and to that certain real property situate, lying and being in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 12, in Block A, as set forth on Final Map PD 02-04 for LA COSTA AT MONTE VISTA PHASE I, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on April 25, 2005 in Book 0405, at Page 9815, as Document No. 642625, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenance, unto said Grantee and to her survivors, heirs and assigns of such survivor forever.

By this Quit Claim Deed, Grantor expressly relinquishes, transmutes and conveys to Grantee any community property interest he may have in the above-

described property.

DATED: This 19th day of January, 2022.

Roger Greg Dowty

STATE OF NEVADA) ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 19, 2022, by Roger Greg Dowty.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

YOTARY PUBLIC

JANICE EADY

Notary Public, State of Nevada

Appointment No. 18-2530-5

My Appt. Expires May 17, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 1320-30-612-022	/\
b)	()
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. Res	i.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING:
	NOTES:
i) U Other	# 900071
2 Tatal Value (Calas Drive of Brown outer)	s\$0.00
 Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) 	340.00
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ s
	1 1
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	ection # 4
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer fro	om one joint tenant to another
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the	
supported by documentation if called upon to substan	tiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	tion, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per montn.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	atly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Jua M. Huft	Capacity attorney for Grantee
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Roger Greg Dowty	Print Name: Tracy Lynn McAteer
	Address: 983 Peralta Way
	City: Minden
	State: NV Zip: 89423
State. 147 Zip. 00420	State. 117
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: Kara M. Hayes Esq. Alling & Jillson, Ltd.	Escrow #
Address: 276 Kingsbury Grade Suite 2000, Po Box 3390	- 00440
City: Lake Tahoe State: NV	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	